of SEBI and applicable provisions of Companies Act, 2013, subject to applicable 
members/statutory/regulatory/other approvals, and appoint the various 
intermediaries required for this purpose; 

4. To approve increase in authorised share capital of the company from 3,00,00,00,000 
(Rupees Three Hundred Crores only) to 5,50,00,00,000 (Rupees Five Hundred and Fifty 
Crores only); 

5. To consider and approve the re-appointment of Mr. Anil Takur (DIN: 08945434) as an 

Independent Director of the Company for the second Term.  

6. To consider appointment of Mr. Chandra Sekhar Dasaka (DIN:05012419) as 
Independent Director of the Company from 30th Annual General Meeting.